

FOI REF:	14707
RESPONSE SENT:	09/09/2024

Request:

I am writing to submit a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Specifically, I am seeking details related to your organisation's use of the Nexus ANPR system. Could you kindly provide the following information:

1. Does your organisation currently utilise a parking solution by GroupNexus?
2. If so, what is the product's name?
3. Was it evaluated by your Information Governance / Data Protection / other relevant team(s)?
4. If an assessment was conducted regarding the system's compliance with data protection legislation, could you please share any related documentation, such as a Data Protection Impact Assessment (DPIA)?

If possible, please provide the information in electronic format. I would appreciate an acknowledgment of this request and an estimated timeline for when the information might be available.

Response (answers in bold type)

1. Does your organisation currently utilise a parking solution by GroupNexus?

No

If so, what is the product's name?

N/A

2. Was it evaluated by your Information Governance / Data Protection / other relevant team(s)?

N/A

3. If an assessment was conducted regarding the system's compliance with data protection legislation, could you please share any related documentation, such as a Data Protection Impact Assessment (DPIA)?

N/A

